Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Austin Town Hall Rehabilitation
Contract Number: C1594

General Contractor: Blinderman Construction
Payment Application: #16

Amount Paid: $ 14,295.17

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 12/30/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ParksCIP



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 1211712018

PROJECT: Austin Town Hall Rehabilitation

Pay Application No.: 16

For the Period: 10/16/2018 to 11/30/2018

Contracl No.: C1594

In accordance with Resolution No. . adopted by the Public Building Commisslon of Chicaga on Jelaling tothe . Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution),
| hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been Incurred by the Commission and that each ilem thereof is a proper charge against (he
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. Noamount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contracl, exceed 90% of
current eslimales approved by the Architect - Engineer untl the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of tha Conlract Price (sald
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Blinderman Construction Co., Inc.
224 N Desplalnes Ave Suite 650
Chicago, IL 60861

FOR:  Austin Town Hall Rehabllitation

Is now entitled to the sum of: H 14,285.17

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $1,007,415.02
ADDITIONS $83,642.82
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $83,642.82
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,091,057.84

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 3 1,057,333.74

TOTAL RETENTION $ 54,552.89
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Conlract Price $ 54,552.89
b) Liens and Other Withholding S -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld S -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Includa this Payment) S 1,002,780.85

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIQUSLY PAID S 988,485.68

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 14,285.17

ﬁ%/ JTECS S RE 1254y




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

IXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT FAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
"0 OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: Austin Town Hall Rehabilitation Distribution to:
Richard J Daley Center 5610 W. Lake Street
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 Chicago, IL 60644 APPLICATION #: 16 OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 10/16/19 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 11/30/19 CONTRACTOR

‘ROM CONTRACTOR:
Blinderman Construction Co., Inc.

YIA ARCHITECT: Bailey Edwards
35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2800

224 Narth Desplaines Street, Suit 650 Chicago, IL 60601
Chicago, 1L 60661
:ONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
spplication is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract, information and belicf the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
‘ontinuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is altached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amaunts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received (rom the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due,
. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM s 1,007,415.02

. Net change by Chonge Orders
. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2)
. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO
DATE  (Column G on G703)
. RETAINAGE:
8. 5.16% % of Completed Work
(Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Malerial
(Column F on G703)
Total Retinage (Lines 5a + 5b or

Total in Column I of G703)
. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

s ,042,
$ [05T,057.84
5 1,057,333.74

54,552.89

3
3

54,552.89

1 ]

—_—

PAYMENT {Line 6 from prior Certificate) s 988,485.68
. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 3 14,295.17
. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING $ j

RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Tolal changes approved

in previous months by Owner $70,700.54 $0.00

Tolal approved this Month $12,942.28 $0.00

TOTALS $83,642.82 $0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Order S583,642.82

CONTRACTOR: Blinderman Construction Co., Inc,

By: % Date: 12117119

State of: llinois

“
o T
171

Mo P fz‘%i"{%/“’” e hi OFFICIAL SEAL
My Commission eXpires: j?'/}_rz MARISA MILOS
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE T e

ON EXPIRES:07M17122
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on SffEakneretiooanpdbedats
comprising the application, the Architcct certifics to the Owner that to the best of the
Archilect's knowledge, information and beliel the Work has progressed as indicated,
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is cntitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED............ s 14,295.17

(Aniach explanation if amount certified differs from the amoitnr applied, Initial all figures on this
Application and enthe Comtinnation Sheet that are clanged ta conform with the anount certified,)

TRk, 5e - moshs

This Centificute is not negotiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contraclor named herein. \ pay 1ond ptance ol payment are without
prejudice 1o any rights of the Owner or Coniractor under this Coniract.

A DOCUMENT G702 + APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1892 EDITION - AA -o1082

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W.. WASHINGTON, DC 20000-5262

Isers may obtain valldation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certlfication of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee,



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {page T of )

'Frujed Nama! Austin Town Hall Rehabilitzlion

CONTRACTOR

PBC Project # 11301

Lacallon

Owner Publie Bullding Cammission Of Chicago i

EHitnderman Conatroction Ca., Inc,

ATTLICA TN TOI FAY AT A T |

STATEOF ILLINOIS  } 58

COUNTY QF )

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says Dt hefshe Js_EOWARD GROMALA, PROJECT EXECUTIVE_, of _BLINDERMAN CONSTRUCTICN CO., INC.__, an Hinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Afidavil in behalf of said catpesation, and individualty,
that hefsho Is well acquainted with ta fatls kerein set forth ond that sald cnlpwal&oa I5 the Contragtes wilh the PUBLIC BULDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. _C1504_ dated the  13TH, day of, MARCH_, 2018_, Tor the faliswing project:

AUSTIN FOWN HALL RENODVATION

ot dhe Sillawing sloiemenla are niade For ke purpose of proguriap; # panid payment of 14.295.17 et s (el of s4il Contact;

Tt the wotk for which paymant is requested has been completed, fres and cieas of any snd all claims. fens, charges, Bad expenses of any kind or Anfura whatsoover, and in full compliance with the cobtract tocuments anu inhe requitements of said Owner under
$. That

tham. Thal for tha purpeses af sold cantract, the follewing persons have boen contracled wilh, and have furnished a1 »Inparud mettals, equlpment, supplies, and services for, and having dona Iabor on said |

p

amoynts set forth

opposils their nomes s the full smzunt of manay duz and to become due to eash of them respectively. That this stetemant is e full, true, ord complels statemont of aF such persons and of the full omaeunt new dup and the amount herotofore pald to each of then for

such labior, materfals, equipment, supplios, and services, furaished or prepared by aach of them fo or an aceount of said work, 35 stated:

TN COMBIGEd v
oo Saoonmnior Heme & Aewan Troashien, Ortginal convact ameurk | FBG Changy Greps | P mg’"‘"" Adjusted Contrsct et | % Gomphate Puvios Cunent Tetatto date coshage il piwviis ey sk wmont den Iemminng o Bk
0010 |Bindaetman Conskruction Ga, Insor & Bonds 20,410.45 20,410.45 | 100.0% 2041045 0.00 20,410.45 1,030,00 19,410,45 (.00 1,000,00
0100 {224 N, D« ines, Sulle 50 Caondions §3,732.41 63,732.41 | 88.2% 62 554,00 0.00 62,554.00 2,728.24 59,625.76 0.60 3,806.65
0150 ]Chicago, Il. 60681 CHA&F 79,794,24 5,738,751 (35930.42) 49,602.57 | 9B.3% 48,769.75 0.00 48,769.75 4,185.17 45,782.58 (1,188.00) 5,017.99
0160 fSacurty 10,000.00 10,000.00 | 100,0% 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 1,804.00 8,086.00 0.00 1,804,00
1180  |Divarsifiod Construction Services Fance & OH Prolasion 2,472.00 2,472.00 | 100.0% 247200 0.00 2472.00 0.00 2,274.00 188.00 0.00
2001 Cornell Ave.
Malrose Park, iL 60180
0200 |midway G Grobp Osmaliion 62,140.00 6,889.45 {3,579.00) £5,450.45 | 100.0% 65,450.45 0,06 65,450.45 1,736.67 63,713.78 0.00 1,736.67
7413 Duvan Drive, Unit2
Tinloy Park, IL 50477
0308 {Biindesman Conslructicn Co, Copeiete 168,000.00 7,668.00 145,668.00 | 100.0% 113,668.00 2,000.00 115,666.00 7,337.46 106,330.54 2,000.00 7,337.46
0400 | MBB Enlerpiises of Chicago Masanry 20,418.00 ] 21,148,089 41,566.09 | 100.0% 35,870.87 5,886.22 41,666.09 2,895.02 33,269.18 5,401,91 2,895.02
3352 W. Grand Ava,
|Cieage, i 60851
0500 {Upright Iron Works Molals 3B,506.00 4,446.39 43,046,392 | 100.0% 43,046.39 0.00 43,046.39 2,538,32 40,608.07 0.00 2.538.32
1035 Redor Ropd
Grillith, IN 46318
Q800 :.Jade Corpesiry Contractors Carp - Inst Blk, TA, Drs 13,980.90 13,980.00 { 100.0% 43,980.00 0.00 13,580.00 839.40 13,150.60 0.00 832,40
145 Barnlce Drive
Bensenili, IL BD108
0650  iBlinderman Constructien Co, BCC Carp - Desk, GWB 62,307.92 18,053.41 | (13,442.00) 66,819.33 | 100.0% 59,749.27 7.170.06 66.019.33 4.618.86 55,498,591 6,811.66 4,618.86
0700 {Knicketbocker Roofing Reofing 16,200.00 16.004.75 32,204.75 § 100.0% 32,204.75 .00 32,204,75 1,610.24 30,594.51 0.00 1,610.24
15851 8, Lafhyop Avanun
Harvay, IL 60426
0750 N/A Roofing Malarials 0.00 0.00 | NA 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
0800 A Daors 0.00 0.00 | NA .00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00
SUBTOTAL pago1 498,065.02 78.948.84 | {52,851.42)] 52508244 | 99.6% 508,104.93 14,856.28 523,051.21 31,393.28 478.444.36 13,213.47 33,404.61




———Watk Campleiedmumn

(m:n Subconlractor Huma & Adiaran Tepeot W Osiginal corvsczamount § PBE Changa Orders W'ﬁ:ﬂ‘;"‘““ Adprsted ContractAmt | % Complla Pravious L Tl o et reiivage net 0 h
Sou)
0820 |NA Windaows 0.00 0.00 NIA 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.0Q 0.00 0.00
0540 |nrA Resloralion Windows 0,00 0.00 /A 0.00 0.00 .00 0,00 0.00 0.00 .00
DECD oA Paster 0.00 0.00 ] NA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00
0920  |Uptown Painting and Const, Painting 13,200,080 3,480.00 16,680.0¢ | 100.0% 16,680.00 0,00 16,680.00 834.00 15,848.00 0,00 £34.00
6712 N. Clark St, 2nd Floor
Chicao, Il B0E2S
0950 {Kingston Tile &  Lig Flooring 40,220.00 16,159.00 B6,378.00 } 100.0% 96,379.00 0.00 96,379.00 4,818.95 91,560.05 0.00 4,818.95
731 Cok Ridge
illa, Il 50446
970 o ) i Toilet Pariit & Fusn Ace 0.00 13,546.0¢ 13,546.00 | 100.0% 13,546.00 0.00 13,546.00 863.20 12,G82.80 .00 B63.20
2255 Lois Drive, Unit®
Rofllng meadows, It. 60008
1000 [Blinderman Censtruction Ce. Lockers - Install 26,800.00 26,800.00 | 100.0% 25,800,00 0.04 26,800.00 1,608.00 25,192,00 0.00 1,608.00
1050 [Maywaed indusirles, Inc. Furn. Lockers & Doors 73,141.60 16,174,42 89,315.42 | 100.0% 89,315.42 0.0& B9,31542 Q.00 B9,315.42 0,00 0.03
12638 South Springfhistd
Alslp, iL 60803
140 | Extended Home Living Services Lt 24,630.00 2,050.60 26,680.00 | 100.0% 26,680.00 0.00 26,680.00 1,334.00 25,346.00 0.00 1,334.00
210 Gampus {r, Sulte B
Atlingion Heights, iL 60004
2200 |Drive © Plembing 123,800.00 38,469.54 #62,269.54 . 100.0% 1682,183.54 86.00 162,269.54 535148 152,836.36 81.70 9,351 48
714% Sovth Ferdinond Ave.
Bridgaviow, [L 60455
2300 {Qu-Bar, Ing, HVAC 27,060.00 1,156,00 28,156.00 | 100.0% 28,156.60 .80 28,156.00 0.08 27,156.00 1,000,00 0.00
4163 W, 165Lh Stroet
Qak Forest, IL 50452
2600 JRAD Elactric, LLC Efactrical 48,250.00 10,531.57 58,781,57 | 100.0% §8,781.57 0.00 58,781,57 2,964.08 55,817.49 0.00 2,964.08
495 Busnham Ave.
Calumet Clty, I 60409
3200 {N/A Asphalt 0.00 0.00 NIA 0.00 0,00 .00 0.60 .00 0.00 0.00
IS0 |Christy Weber Lend; L ing 5,809.00 3,866.00 S8,675.00 | 100.0% 9,675.00 0.00 9,675.00 785.80 8,889.20 .00 785.80
2006 West Ferdinand St
GChicage, IL E0612
3300 jKatco Dovelopment, Inc. Ulililles 6,000.00 6,000.00 | 100.0% 6,000,00 0.00 6,000.00 608,00 5,400.90 0.00 600.00
415 Seuth Willlam St
Mount Progpacs, If, 60058
SUBTOTAL poge2 428,850.00 52,481.11 52,951.42 534,282.53 [ 100.0% 534,196.53 86,00 534,282.53 23,159.51 510,041,32 1,081.70 23,159.51




otk tompieed——

&:&':n:‘ Euleonizachor Same & ddbiann Troe ot Wom Odginal contractumeant | POC Crangeontr | SOPIEEMERNS | g comnctam | % Compinie —— Cument Tetol o dats Jolatnags st pravious biting a8 amound thee Teimsniag b Nid
G020 |FBC Commissicn's conlingency 55,500.00 | (33,787.13) 21, 712871 0.0% Q.00 200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,712.87
Lo2s |PBC Sile Watk Contingenzy 15,000.00 {5,000.00) 10,000.00 { 0.0% 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
003 |PEC Enviranmenlal Contingancy 10,080.00 | (10,000.00) 0.00F NA (.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0

SUBTOTAL paged 80,500,00 | (48.787.13) 0.00 31,71287 | 0.0% 0,60 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,712.87
subtolat page 498,065.02 79,948.84 {52,951,42) 526,082.44 | $9.6% 508,194.93 14,856.28 523,051.21 31,393.28 478,444.38 13.213.47 33,404.61

subtotal page 2 428850.00 | 5248114 52,951.42 534,282.53 | 100.0% | 534 196.53 88.00 534 282 53 23,159.51 510,041.32 1.081.70 23,154.51

syblgtal page 2 80,500.00 | (48.787.13) 0.00 31.712.87 [ 0.0% 0,00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,712.87

TOTAL 1,007,4158.02 13,642.82 9.00 i 1,091,057.84 | 96.9% | 1,042,31.46 14,942.28 | 1,057,333,74 54,552.89 B88.485.68 14,295.17 88,276.99




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $1,007,415.02 | TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,057,333.74
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $83,642.82 LESS 10% RETAINED $54,552.89
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1,091,057.84 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,002,780.85

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $988,485.68
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,091,057.84 || AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $14,295.17
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $88,276.99

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials,
services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are
justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as
enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include
such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the
Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for
which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name: Edward&fﬂm
Title: Project Executive

Subscribed and gworn to before mgsthis 17th day of December, 2019,

ok //A
Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL
My Commission expires: J// 7’/22 MARISA MILOS

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF IL
LINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/17/22




	Austin Town Hall - Parks CIP Group A #16
	Pages from 20200122115148128

